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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt           28              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59020               28              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    5      1,249,000      1,241,600      1,241,600        122,300              0        114,900            700        122,300          -0.59
    59020                5      1,249,000      1,241,600      1,241,600        122,300              0        114,900            700        122,300          -0.59
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     2        165,100        160,700        160,700          7,200              0          2,800          2,800              0          -2.67
    59020                2        165,100        160,700        160,700          7,200              0          2,800          2,800              0          -2.67
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    43        977,700      1,032,900      1,032,900        256,200              0        311,400        333,500        124,600           5.65
    59020               43        977,700      1,032,900      1,032,900        256,200              0        311,400        333,500        124,600           5.65
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     507     19,640,700     19,694,500     19,657,100        169,700        -82,400        268,500         66,400              0           0.08
    59020              507     19,640,700     19,694,500     19,657,100        169,700        -82,400        268,500         66,400              0           0.08
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       13        534,100        468,000        468,000              0        -66,100              0              0              0         -12.38
    59020               13        534,100        468,000        468,000              0        -66,100              0              0              0         -12.38
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       26      2,870,700      2,823,700      2,823,700         73,500        -47,000         73,500              0              0          -1.64
    59020               26      2,870,700      2,823,700      2,823,700         73,500        -47,000         73,500              0              0          -1.64
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    337     26,957,200     25,402,800     25,399,800        189,000     -1,568,500        200,100         20,900              0          -5.78
    59020              337     26,957,200     25,402,800     25,399,800        189,000     -1,568,500        200,100         20,900              0          -5.78
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59020           961     52,394,500     50,824,200     50,783,800        817,900     -1,764,000        971,200        424,300        246,900          -3.07
    Exempt              28              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       5      1,249,000      1,241,600      1,241,600        122,300              0        114,900            700        122,300          -0.59
    Ind. Personal        2        165,100        160,700        160,700          7,200              0          2,800          2,800              0          -2.67
    Com. Personal       43        977,700      1,032,900      1,032,900        256,200              0        311,400        333,500        124,600           5.65
    Residential        507     19,640,700     19,694,500     19,657,100        169,700        -82,400        268,500         66,400              0           0.08
    Industrial          13        534,100        468,000        468,000              0        -66,100              0              0              0         -12.38
    Commercial          26      2,870,700      2,823,700      2,823,700         73,500        -47,000         73,500              0              0          -1.64
    Agricultural       337     26,957,200     25,402,800     25,399,800        189,000     -1,568,500        200,100         20,900              0          -5.78
  Property Class     Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL 
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       Exempt           28              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal     933     52,394,500     50,824,200     50,783,800        817,900     -1,764,000        971,200        424,300        246,900          -3.07
      Personal          50      2,391,800      2,435,200      2,435,200        385,700              0        429,100        337,000        246,900           1.81
        Real           883     50,002,700     48,389,000     48,348,600        432,200     -1,764,000        542,100         87,300              0          -3.31
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt           28              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59020               28              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    5      1,249,000      1,249,000      1,241,600      1,249,000      1,249,000      1,241,600      1,241,600      1,241,600      1,241,600
    59020                5      1,249,000      1,249,000      1,241,600      1,249,000      1,249,000      1,241,600      1,241,600      1,241,600      1,241,600
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     2        165,100        165,100        160,700        165,100        165,100        160,700        160,700        160,700        160,700
    59020                2        165,100        165,100        160,700        165,100        165,100        160,700        160,700        160,700        160,700
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    43        977,700        960,600      1,032,900        977,700        960,600      1,032,900      1,032,900      1,032,900      1,032,900
    59020               43        977,700        960,600      1,032,900        977,700        960,600      1,032,900      1,032,900      1,032,900      1,032,900
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     507     19,640,700     19,640,700     19,657,100     17,506,313     17,487,528     17,733,093     17,698,119     17,888,601     17,866,301
    59020              507     19,640,700     19,640,700     19,657,100     17,506,313     17,487,528     17,733,093     17,698,119     17,888,601     17,866,301
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       13        534,100        534,100        468,000        294,007        294,007        293,140        293,140        298,999        298,999
    59020               13        534,100        534,100        468,000        294,007        294,007        293,140        293,140        298,999        298,999
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       26      2,870,700      2,870,700      2,823,700      2,360,992      2,360,992      2,358,302      2,358,302      2,401,116      2,401,116
    59020               26      2,870,700      2,870,700      2,823,700      2,360,992      2,360,992      2,358,302      2,358,302      2,401,116      2,401,116
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    337     26,957,200     26,960,400     25,399,800     13,677,614     13,676,952     13,808,552     13,808,552     13,914,879     13,914,879
    59020              337     26,957,200     26,960,400     25,399,800     13,677,614     13,676,952     13,808,552     13,808,552     13,914,879     13,914,879
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59020           961     52,394,500     52,380,600     50,783,800     36,230,726     36,194,179     36,628,287     36,593,313     36,938,795     36,916,495
    Exempt              28              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       5      1,249,000      1,249,000      1,241,600      1,249,000      1,249,000      1,241,600      1,241,600      1,241,600      1,241,600
    Ind. Personal        2        165,100        165,100        160,700        165,100        165,100        160,700        160,700        160,700        160,700
    Com. Personal       43        977,700        960,600      1,032,900        977,700        960,600      1,032,900      1,032,900      1,032,900      1,032,900
    Residential        507     19,640,700     19,640,700     19,657,100     17,506,313     17,487,528     17,733,093     17,698,119     17,888,601     17,866,301
    Industrial          13        534,100        534,100        468,000        294,007        294,007        293,140        293,140        298,999        298,999
    Commercial          26      2,870,700      2,870,700      2,823,700      2,360,992      2,360,992      2,358,302      2,358,302      2,401,116      2,401,116
    Agricultural       337     26,957,200     26,960,400     25,399,800     13,677,614     13,676,952     13,808,552     13,808,552     13,914,879     13,914,879
  Property Class     Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL 
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       Exempt           28              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal     933     52,394,500     52,380,600     50,783,800     36,230,726     36,194,179     36,628,287     36,593,313     36,938,795     36,916,495
      Personal          50      2,391,800      2,374,700      2,435,200      2,391,800      2,374,700      2,435,200      2,435,200      2,435,200      2,435,200
        Real           883     50,002,700     50,005,900     48,348,600     33,838,926     33,819,479     34,193,087     34,158,113     34,503,595     34,481,295
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            2               0               0               0               0               0               0
    59020                2               0               0               0               0               0               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0               0       1,249,000               0       1,249,000               0       1,241,600
    59020                0               0       1,249,000               0       1,249,000               0       1,241,600
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     2         165,100               0         165,100               0         160,700               0
    59020                2         165,100               0         165,100               0         160,700               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    43         977,700               0         960,600               0       1,032,900               0
    59020               43         977,700               0         960,600               0       1,032,900               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     381      16,902,077       2,738,623      16,748,284       2,892,416      16,624,449       3,032,651
    59020              381      16,902,077       2,738,623      16,748,284       2,892,416      16,624,449       3,032,651
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        6         136,000         398,100         136,000         398,100         133,500         334,500
    59020                6         136,000         398,100         136,000         398,100         133,500         334,500
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1           7,500       2,863,200           7,500       2,863,200           7,500       2,816,200
    59020                1           7,500       2,863,200           7,500       2,863,200           7,500       2,816,200
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    331      26,293,319         663,881      26,293,319         667,081      24,775,760         624,040
    59020              331      26,293,319         663,881      26,293,319         667,081      24,775,760         624,040
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59020           766      44,481,696       7,912,804      44,310,803       8,069,797      42,734,809       8,048,991
    Exempt               2               0               0               0               0               0               0
    Util. Personal       0               0       1,249,000               0       1,249,000               0       1,241,600
    Ind. Personal        2         165,100               0         165,100               0         160,700               0
    Com. Personal       43         977,700               0         960,600               0       1,032,900               0
    Residential        381      16,902,077       2,738,623      16,748,284       2,892,416      16,624,449       3,032,651
    Industrial           6         136,000         398,100         136,000         398,100         133,500         334,500
    Commercial           1           7,500       2,863,200           7,500       2,863,200           7,500       2,816,200
    Agricultural       331      26,293,319         663,881      26,293,319         667,081      24,775,760         624,040
  Property Class     Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL 
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       Exempt            2               0               0               0               0               0               0
   Real & Personal     764      44,481,696       7,912,804      44,310,803       8,069,797      42,734,809       8,048,991
      Personal          45       1,142,800       1,249,000       1,125,700       1,249,000       1,193,600       1,241,600
        Real           719      43,338,896       6,663,804      43,185,103       6,820,797      41,541,209       6,807,391
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            2               0               0               0               0               0               0
    59020                2               0               0               0               0               0               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0               0       1,249,000               0       1,249,000               0       1,241,600
    59020                0               0       1,249,000               0       1,249,000               0       1,241,600
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     2         165,100               0         165,100               0         160,700               0
    59020                2         165,100               0         165,100               0         160,700               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    43         977,700               0         960,600               0       1,032,900               0
    59020               43         977,700               0         960,600               0       1,032,900               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     381      15,467,534       2,038,779      15,297,974       2,189,554      15,351,407       2,346,712
    59020              381      15,467,534       2,038,779      15,297,974       2,189,554      15,351,407       2,346,712
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        6          61,926         232,081          61,926         232,081          62,976         230,164
    59020                6          61,926         232,081          61,926         232,081          62,976         230,164
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1             303       2,360,689             303       2,360,689             308       2,357,994
    59020                1             303       2,360,689             303       2,360,689             308       2,357,994
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    331      13,337,374         340,240      13,333,512         343,440      13,454,150         354,402
    59020              331      13,337,374         340,240      13,333,512         343,440      13,454,150         354,402
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59020           766      30,009,937       6,220,789      29,819,415       6,374,764      30,062,441       6,530,872
    Exempt               2               0               0               0               0               0               0
    Util. Personal       0               0       1,249,000               0       1,249,000               0       1,241,600
    Ind. Personal        2         165,100               0         165,100               0         160,700               0
    Com. Personal       43         977,700               0         960,600               0       1,032,900               0
    Residential        381      15,467,534       2,038,779      15,297,974       2,189,554      15,351,407       2,346,712
    Industrial           6          61,926         232,081          61,926         232,081          62,976         230,164
    Commercial           1             303       2,360,689             303       2,360,689             308       2,357,994
    Agricultural       331      13,337,374         340,240      13,333,512         343,440      13,454,150         354,402
  Property Class     Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL 
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       Exempt            2               0               0               0               0               0               0
   Real & Personal     764      30,009,937       6,220,789      29,819,415       6,374,764      30,062,441       6,530,872
      Personal          45       1,142,800       1,249,000       1,125,700       1,249,000       1,193,600       1,241,600
        Real           719      28,867,137       4,971,789      28,693,715       5,125,764      28,868,841       5,289,272
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   >>>>>

RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real & Personal                         6        186,100             113,811
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Personal                                0              0                   0
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real                                    6        186,100             113,811

                                                                  Count      SEV Value       Taxable Value

*****   CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   *****

0                        15              0        806,100        806,100        537,400              0              0              0
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    1,334,700 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

ZIMMERMAN LEROY O & ELLA M          has      207,980 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HARDEN ACRES LLC                    has      229,979 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
IMHOFF SAMUEL R & SARAH M           has      232,202 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
SMITH JUNE                          has      237,975 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
LITWILLER LOWELL J TRUST            has      249,476 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
KAISER PROPERTIES - CARSON CITY LLC has      254,100 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SEAT GARY D & PATRICIA LC           has      256,937 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
ROBERTS HUGH                        has      263,234 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
HAYNES KENDALL F FAMILY TRUST       has      280,745 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
CARSON CITY LUMBER CO               has      303,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GALLAGHER THOMAS P                  has      314,173 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
RYAN THOMAS D & KAY L               has      347,140 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
EICHER WARREN                       has      349,909 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
CARSON VILLAGE MARKET INC           has      705,244 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    1,264,176 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

002-023-011-40              RUDD DOUGLAS A & TINA M                $     155,400
002-011-021-30              SORENSEN DEVELOPMENT, INC              $     158,800
002-034-001-10              HAYNES GARY D & JILL D                 $     161,480
002-018-002-00              IMHOFF SAMUEL R & SARAH M              $     180,702
002-020-009-00              EICHER WARREN                          $     194,242
002-017-004-02              RAMER ALLEN I & EILEEN                 $     196,500
002-014-014-00              WESTSIDE STORAGE LLC                   $     200,600
002-027-002-00              GALLAGHER THOMAS P                     $     206,400
002-023-009-02              ZIMMERMAN LEROY O & ELLA M             $     207,980
002-900-123-00              KAISER PROPERTIES - CARSON CITY LLC    $     254,100
002-900-075-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     256,200
002-002-016-00              RYAN THOMAS D & KAY L                  $     279,473
002-914-011-01              CARSON CITY LUMBER CO                  $     303,400
002-011-021-20              CARSON VILLAGE MARKET INC              $     579,844
002-900-017-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     945,000
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

002-014-014-00              WESTSIDE STORAGE LLC                   $     200,600
002-009-041-00              MARTIN MARLIN & ANITA                  $     201,900
002-032-013-00              NEWSWANGER LAWRENCE & LUCY             $     205,900
002-027-002-00              GALLAGHER THOMAS P                     $     206,400
002-001-002-01              RAMER VERNON & LAURA                   $     210,200
002-018-002-00              IMHOFF SAMUEL R & SARAH M              $     228,400
002-026-007-00              RYAN GEORGE                            $     241,800
002-900-123-00              KAISER PROPERTIES - CARSON CITY LLC    $     254,100
002-900-075-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     256,200
002-020-009-00              EICHER WARREN                          $     257,300
002-023-009-02              ZIMMERMAN LEROY O & ELLA M             $     279,400
002-914-011-01              CARSON CITY LUMBER CO                  $     303,400
002-002-016-00              RYAN THOMAS D & KAY L                  $     364,100
002-011-021-20              CARSON VILLAGE MARKET INC              $     650,100
002-900-017-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     945,000
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

PEIFFER EUGENE B                    has             220.20 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
RYAN THOMAS D & KAY L               has             225.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
MCCRACKIN JOHN & ALICE ETAL         has             238.47 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
RYAN GEORGE                         has             240.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
GALLAGHER THOMAS P                  has             240.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
2006 SPLIT TO                       has             271.50 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
BAUER CEO E TRUST                   has             274.46 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
LITWILLER LOWELL J TRUST            has             308.26 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
SMITH JUNE                          has             328.45 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
EICHER WARREN & SYLVIA              has             334.20 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
HAYNES KENDALL F FAMILY TRUST       has             355.54 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
MCCRACKIN JOHN JOSEPH TRUST ETAL    has             384.11 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
EICHER WARREN                       has             415.55 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
ROBERTS HUGH                        has             472.50 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
HARDEN ACRES LLC                    has             510.99 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

BAUER CEO E TRUST                   has      308,400 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
RYAN GEORGE                         has      333,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MCCRACKIN JOHN JOSEPH TRUST ETAL    has      367,200 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
EICHER WARREN & SYLVIA              has      375,700 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
SEAT GARY D & PATRICIA LC           has      377,200 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
GALLAGHER THOMAS P                  has      448,300 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
LITWILLER LOWELL J TRUST            has      450,800 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
SMITH JUNE                          has      470,800 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
HAYNES KENDALL F FAMILY TRUST       has      485,500 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
RYAN THOMAS D & KAY L               has      528,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
HARDEN ACRES LLC                    has      587,900 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
ROBERTS HUGH                        has      596,400 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
EICHER WARREN                       has      631,600 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
CARSON VILLAGE MARKET INC           has      775,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)


